2 3 4 5 7 8

- 24-1005170-EP 456312 0215 10 Bxuaapiin KOpeHHOTo noaunHuka @ 64,75 MM 64.75 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102-EP*! 456312 0018 1 KoMrutekT BKIapliieli KOpeHHbIX MOAIUITHUKOB & 64,75 MM Set of64.75 mm dia main bearing shells
24-1005170-2KP 456312 0216 10 BxitazipIin KOpeHHOTo MoAIUITHUKA @ 65,00 MM 65.00 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102-2KP*! 456312 0019 1 KoMruteKT BKIaapiliel KOpeHHbIX MOAIUITHUKOB @ 65,00 MM Set 0of65.00 mm dia main bearing shells
24-1005170-UP 456312 0217 10 Bxuiampliin KOpeHHOTO MOAIMITHUKA & 65,25 MM 65.25 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102-KHP*! 456312 0020 1 KoMIuteKT BKJIablliei KOpeHHbIX MOAIUITHUKOB @ 65,25 MM Set 0f65.25 mm dia main bearing shells
24-1005170-KP 456312 0218 10 Bxuiamblin KOpeHHOTO nmoaMmHuka @ 65,50 MM 65.50 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102-KP*! 456312 0021 1 Komriekt Bkiaapieil KOpeHHBIX MOMIITUITHUKOB & 65,50 MM Set 0f 65.50 mm dia main bearing shells

3 11-6702-A2 456311 0365 1 HaGuBka canbHMKa 3aHETO MOAUIMITHMKA KOJIEHYATOro Bajia Crankshaft rear bearing gland

4 291524-11 459952 1962 4 Bont M11x1x33 Bolt M11x1x33

5 60203-A 46 1912 0918 1 [MommmmHuK Bearing

6 60203-K* 46 1912 0918 1 MonummnHuk Bearing

7 21A-1005125 456321 0216 1 0060 3y0uaThlii MaXOBUKa Flywheel ring gear

8 417.1005120 456321 1848 1 MaxoBuk Flywheel

9 417.1005115 45 6321 1846 1 MaxoBuK B cbope Flywheel in assy

10 292798-118 459952 4237 4 laiika CIT M11x1 Nut CIT M11x1

11 293324-11 459952 6348 4 [aii6a 11 Washer 11

12 53-1005195 45 6421 0235 2 IMnacTuHa cromopHas Stop strip

13 414.1005024 456321 1780 8 [Tpo6Ka-3ariyika MacIsTHBIX TIOJIOCTE KOJIEHYaTOro BaJia Crankshaft stopper-plug

14 53-1005024* 45 6421 2067 8 [Mpobxa Plug

15 417.1005011 456321 1843 1 Ban xoneHuarsiii B cbope Crankshaft in assy

16 296144-T1 459952 7458 1 LlInoHka mpuamaruyeckas Prismatic key

17 459824 0267 1 IlInonka 6x10 1ecTepHU KOJIEHYATOro Bajia Crankshaft gear key 6x10

18 252135-112 459816 6046 6 [laii6a 8 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8

19 201457-1129 459346 1523 6 Bont M8x22 Bolt M8x22

20 53-1005054-10 456421 1561 1 XpamoBUK KOJIEHUYATOT'O Bajia Crankshaft ratchet

21 293554-1129 459952 6697 1 [laii6a 28 npyXuHHast Spring washer 28

22 4173.1005070-11 456321 2059 1 Jemriep KoneHuaToro Baia B cbope Crankshaft damper in assy

23 4173.1005052 1 Crymnuiia nKuBa KOJeHYaToro Bajga Crankshaft pulley hub

24 4146.1005042-10 45 6321 1845 1 MacnooTpaxaTesib KOJIEHYaTOro Bajia Crankshaft oil slinger

25 417.1005185 1 [IlecTepHs KoJIeHUATOTO Bajia Crankshaft gear

26 53-1005029 45 6421 0985 1 [11aii6a ynopHas Thrust washer

27 4021.1005183 459158 0106 1 Llaii6a ynmopHOro NoAIIUITHUKA TIEPeAHSIS Thrust bearing front washer



LE

15
14
13

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

4021-1005184

4021-1005183

53-1005029

417.1005185

4146.1005042-10

4173.1005052

4173.1005070-11

53-1 005054-W
201457-M29

252135-MN2

45 9824 0267

296144-N

417.1005011

53-1005024 |

414.1005024/

Puc. 7. Ban xoneHuatbiit 1 MmaxoBuk (1005)
Fig. 7. Crankshaft and flywheel (1005)

— 12 53-1005195

293324-M

10 292798-MN8

417.1005115

417.1005120

21A-1005125

60203-K
60203-A

291524-N

11-6702-A2

24-1005170

417.1005010-10



o 1 | 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
7 28 4021.1005184 459158 0107 1 - [lai16a ynopHOro noaIMITHMKA 3aJHSIS Thrust bearing rear washer
* - YcranasinuBaetcs Ha asuratenu 4178.1000400-02
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-02
*1 - KOMIUIEKT Ha JBUTATENb
Set per single engine
Ioarpynna 1006. Ban pacnpeneanreabHblii
Subgroup 1006. Camshaft
8 1 417.1006010-02 1 1 Ban pacnipenenuTtenbHblii ¢ lecTepHeit B coope Camshaft with gear in assy
2 417.1006010-01* 1 - Baun pacripenenutebHBIN C 1IecTepHEN B cOope Camshaft with gear in assy
3 417.1006015-02 1 1 Bau pacnipenenutenbHblii Camshaft
4 417.1006015* 456321 1865 1 - Baut pacripeeiuTeIbHbIi Camshaft
5 459824 0264 1 1 [Imonka 5x22 cerMeHTHast Circular key 5x22
6 252135-112 459816 6046 2 2 [lai16a 8T npyxuHHas Spring washer 8T
7 201456-112 459346 6522 2 2 Bonr M8x20 Bolt M8x20
8 11-6252 4563110319 1 1 ®jaHel] yIOPHBIN pacrpeeTuTeIbHOTO Bajia Camshaft thrust flange
9 11-6255 456311 0320 1 1 Konb11o pacriopHoe pacnpenennTenbHOro Baia Camshaft spacer ring
10 417.1006020-02 1 1 [lecTepHst pacrpeneMTeIbHOTO Bajia Camshaft gear
11 11-6258 456311 0324 1 1 [Iait6a ciermanbHas 6osTa IecTepHU pacrpeneauTenbHoro Baa Camshaft gear bolt special washer
12 252137-112 459816 6068 1 1 [aii6a 12.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 12.0T
13 201563 459346 0619 1 1 Bonr M12x1,25x30 Bolt M12x1.25x30
Hoarpynna 1007. Knanansl ¥ TOJKaTeH
Subgroup 1007. Valves and Tappets
9 1 417.1007098 45 6321 1866 1 1 Ochb ¢ KOPOMBICJIAMU U CTOMKAMM B cbope Axle with rockers and pedestals in assy
2 21-1007161-b 456321 0359 3 3 [pyxuHa pacnopHasi KOpOMbICe KJIaaHOB Valve rocker expansion spring
3 21-1007100-b 456321 0345 1 1 Ochb KOpPOMBICEII ¢ 3arIyllKaMu B coope Rocker axle with stoppers in assy
4 21-1007101-b 456321 0346 1 1 Ochb KOpOMBICE]T KJIAITaHOB Valve rocker axle
5 21-1007104 45 6321 0347 2 2 3aryuika Stopper
6 21-1007175-b 456321 0360 8 8 IlItaHra TojKaTe s KianaHa Valve tappet rod in assy
7 21-1007179-02 456321 1401 8 8 HaxoHeuyHMK 1mITaHTY BEpXHUI Valve tappet rod upper cap
8 21-1007177-b 456321 0367 8 8 IlITanra Toakartens Valve tappet rod
9 21-1007178-A 456321 0372 8 8 HaxoHeuyHWK 1ITaHTY HYDKHU Valve tappet rod lower cap
10 508.1007055 4565350111 8 8 Tonkarenp KianaHa Valve tappet
11 13-1007112-01 456511 0509 8 8 KopoMBbIciio KitaraHa ¢ peryJIMpOBOYHBIM BUHTOM B cOOpe Valve rocker with adjusting screw in assy
12 13-1007114-04 456511 0808 8 8 Kopompbiciio k1anaHa ¢ BTYJIKO# B cOope Valve rocker with bush in assy



6¢

1
2

12 252137-N2

10

13 201563

1
Puc. 8. Ban pacnpeaenutenbHbrii (1006)

Fig. 8. Camshaft (1006)

417.1006010-02
417.1006010-01

417.1006015-02
417.1006015

45 9824 0264

252135-M2

201456-MN2

11-6252

11-6255

417.1006020-02

11-6258



0%

27

28

3

32

17 21-1007106-b
18 21-1007105-b

19 250511

451M-1007230

451M-1014146
417.1014148—@

252155-MN2

414.1002121

414.1007245

-

~
~

~
E’ i
.
24 417.1007107

\
ﬂ 25 258038

X0
\7 26 21-1007135

2

(@

5

Puc. 9. Knanans! u Tonkarenu (1007)
Fig. 9. Valves and tappets (1007)

13-1007112-01

13-1007114-04

21-1007121

13-1007116-03

12-1007076

66-1007075-02

1

417.1007098 ——

-
21-1007100-b

4 21-1007101 -Bﬁ
5 21-1007104

21-1007175-b
21-1007179-02

21-1007177-b

© oo ~N o

21-1007178-A

10 508.1007055



